The Group’s gross financial position exposure to foreign currency risk at 30 June 2016 is as follows:

• US$65,091 (A$87,465) cash at bank;
• IDR154,390,694 (A$15,809) cash at bank;
• IDR221,543,095 (A$22,685) of trade and other payables.

Collerina Cobalt Limited
and its controlled entities

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

41

7 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Market risks (Cont.)

Currency risk

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

 Average rate Reporting date spot rate

AUD 2017 2016 2017 2016
IDR  9,980 9,916 10,223 9,766
USD 0.7536 0.7286 0.7686 0.7442

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rate risk exposures at balance date.

For the year ended 30 June 2017, if the exchange rate between the Australian dollar to the United States
dollar and Indonesian Rupiah had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, the post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonable possible movements:

 Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2017
$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2016
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2017
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2016
$

+ 10% higher AUD to
USD exchange rate  (1,068) 4,003 1,068 (4,003)
- 5% lower AUD to
USD   exchange rate 534 (2,318) (534) 2,318
+ 10% higher AUD to
IDR exchange rate (14,079) 22,125 14,079 (22,125)
- 5% lower AUD to
IDR   exchange rate 7,040 (12,810) (7,040) 12,810

Price risk

As the investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet as available-for-sale were sold
during the year the Group is no longer exposed to equity securities price risk.

Collerina Cobalt Limited
and its controlled entities

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

42

7 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Market risks (Cont.)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its
financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.  The Group’s approach to